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2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24 (ST '\‘Tﬂf@ﬂa 2023-24)
Note:- WgTfaeera # fraffa ya=r ure @3 faenfial <t gz b9 wid w1 3mawas 8 |

FACULTY WISE RESPONSE

Faculty (Jb1)

379 responses

@ Arts (FaT)

@ Science ([Fa™)

@ Commerce (T )

@ Computer Science (HHHeX a5 )

Name of the Faculty Response Recorded %
Arts 174 45.9
Science 173 45.6
Commerce 23 6.1
Computer Science 09 2.4

2.7.1-SSS Feedback 2023-24 IQAC, Govt. College Patan



PROGRAM WISE RESPONSE RECORDED

Class (&)

379 responses

@ BA
38.5% @ B.sc.
@ B.Com
M.A.
% : M.Sc.
@® M.Com
@BCA
@® DCA
112V
Name of the PROGRAM Response Recorded %
B.A. 50 13.2
B.Sc. 27 7.1
B. Com 18 4.7
M.A. 111 29.3
M.Sc. 148 99.5
M.Com. 05 1.3
PGDCA 08 2.1
MSW 13 3.4

YEAR/ SEMESTER WISE RESPONSE

Semester/Year
358 responses

® 2-sem

@ First Year
@ Second Year
@ Third Year
@ 4sem

® 4-sem
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Name of the Class / Response Recorded %
Semester
First Year 35 9.8
Second Year 31 8.7
Third Year 32 8.7
2nd Semester 160 44.7
4th sem (Arts) 65 18.2
4th sem 35 9.8
PROGRAM WISE RESPONSE
M.A./M.Sc.-Subjects
284 responses
@® Socio
® Polit
@® Eco.
® Geog.
@ Hindi
@® Chem
® Bot.
® Zool
12 W
Program Response Recorded %
Sociology 62 21.8
Political Science 60 21.1
Economics 08 2.8
Geography 11 3.9
Hindi 10 3.5
Chemistry 21 7.4
Botany 14 4.9
Zoology 42 14.8
Mathematics 29 10.2
Physics 24 8.5
English 03 1.1
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2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24 (ST ¥ Id 2023-24)

Q.1. - &M T fha Ureushd SR fdhar 71 ? (How much of the syllabus was covered in the class)

379 responses

36.9%

® 85t0 100%

@® 701t0 84%

@ 55to 69%

@ 301to0 54%

@ Less than 30%

Q.-1 Option Response Received Response %
A 112 29.6
B 140 36.9
C 75 19.8
D 39 10.3
E 13 3.4
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Q.2. et 7 Femafl & [T fordit o3t qaRl &1 2 (How well did the teachers prepare for the

classes)
379 responses

@ Thoroughly

©® satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

Q.-2 Option Response Received Response %
A 163 43
B 165 43.5
C 31 8.2
D 11 2.9
E 09 2.4

Q.3. 1&g fhal Srest avg Hdig de- o Hem ¥ 2 (How well were the teachers able to

communicate)
379 responses

® Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

Q.-3 Option Response Received Response %
A 237 62.5
B 84 22.2
C 37 9.8
D 13 3.4
E 08 2.1
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approach to teaching can best be described as-)

379 responses

Q.4. T2emr & ufa fRrerd & =PHI0 & 9ay o=y w0 F afvfd fear ST 9@ g 2 (The teacher’s

@ Excellent
® Very good
@ Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Q.-4 Option Response Received Response %
A 145 38.3
B 116 30.6
C 108 28.5
D 07 1.8
E 03 0.8

Q.5. TRI&i grI meﬁﬁm&m ? (Fairness of the internal evaluation process

by the teachers-)

379 responses

@ Always fair

©® Usually Fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually Unfair

@ Unfair

Q.-5 Option Response Received Response %
A 219 57.8
B 108 28.5
C 41 10.8
D 05 1.3
E 06 1.6
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assignments discussed with you-)

26.4% |

379 responses

Q.6. T TG HET H 30F Y= | TS 1Y ﬂﬂfﬁiﬁf ? (Was your performance in

@ Every time

©® Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-6 Option Response Received Response %
A 209 55.1
B 100 26.4
C 25 6.6
D 31 8.2
E 14 3.7

Q.7. IRIM B & AU SR, B & aM-UaH, Bics fAfvie & 3fawRl &l ggrar on I Aiohg B

TAE 2 (The institute takes active interest in pro...ent exchange, field visit opportunities for students-)

379 responses

= P

W

@ Regularly
@ Oitenly

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-7 Option Response Received Response %
A 210 55.4
B 74 19.5
C 58 15.3
D 15 4
E 22 5.8
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Q.8. 3 TR H fRI&0T 3R TS ¢ b1 UichdT; U] ST, QIS 3R HigHTH S [debrg o
@WWW% ? (The teaching and mentoring...ates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth-)

377 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

Q.-8 Option Response Received Response %
A 165 43.8
B 150 39.8
C 43 11.4
D 14 3.7
E 05 1.3

Q.9. T T Gﬁ?ﬂﬁ%ﬁﬂ ﬁ TR WG Fal § ? (The institution provides multiple

opportunities to learn and grow-)

379 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Q.-9 Option Response Received Response %
A 155 40.8
B 163 43
C 42 11.1
D 18 4.7
E 01 0.1
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Q.10. TRT&@ MU ST SUTET Germal, TTaashH & URUIHI 3R HRIHH P RO & IR H Jfad

TRAE? (Teachers inform you about your expect...etencies, course outcomes and program outcomes-)

379 responses

y

@ Every time

©® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Some
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-10 Option Response Received Response %
A 241 63.6
B 92 24.3
C 28 7.4
D 13 3.4
E 05 1.3

Q.11. 3ATUPT JAGHR U] Ui T BRI & Y TP 3Hdcl] BRaATs Bl ol [RN&d uh!
T S{UTET Gefrsi, Trdashd & IR 3R PR... necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-)

379 responses

A

@ Every time
©® Usually
@ Occasionally/ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don't have a mentor

Q.-11 Option Response Received Response %
A 224 59.1
B 105 27.7
C 27 7.1
D 19 5
E 04 1.1
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the concepts through examples and applications -)
379 responses

£

Q.12. TR1&/@ I SR SR & HIEH J SGURUNST I TP Hd g ? (The teachers illustrate

@ Every time

©® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-12 Option Response Received Response %
A 249 65.7
B 93 24.5
C 18 4.7
D 13 3.4
E 06 1.6

Q.13. & AT ATHd DI UETH T § AR ATTH! gt TR DI FATadT TG B & fod Wiered

FRAE? (The teachers identify your strengths and...urage you with providing right level of challenges-)

379 responses

V.

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

Q.-13 Option Response Received Response %
A 234 61.7
B 92 24.3
C 32 8.4
D 11 2.9
E 10 2.6
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Q.14. TR&® MUD! HHINT! B TGaFH 3R I8 g2 P H S Aae P H q&HE 2 (Teachers

are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them-)

379 responses

A

@ Every time

©® Usually

@ Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

Q.-14 Option Response Received Response %
A 234 61.7
B 98 25.9
C 23 6.1
D 17 4.8
E 07 1.8

Q.15. HRIT [1&707 SHIEATH Hichar St (AR, FHlar SR FRaR e YuR 8 11 S A B Bl

T HRdl g ? (The institution makes effort to en...ality improvement of the teaching learning process-)

379 responses

B

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

Q.-15 Option Response Received Response %
A 149 39.3
B 50 13.2
C 67 17.7
D 91 24
E 22 5.8
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Q.16. TRIF/Re® TR & U B T P 101U B Biad dD] I STIR B &, oY fd

STHITHD fRrem, Ty e SiR g S ...methodologies for enhancing learning experiences-)

379 responses

29.8%

F

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

Q.-16 Option Response Received Response %
A 194 51.2
B 113 29.8
C 35 9.2
D 29 7.7
E 08 2.1

Q.17. & 3mue! uredaR Tifafafea & 4FT o & for Uiefed Hd € 2 (Teachers encourage you to

participate in extracurricular activities -)
379 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ strongly disagree

Q.-17 Option Response Received Response %
A 183 48.3
B 151 39.8
C 35 9.2
D 08 2.1
E 02 0.5
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Q.18. 3MUH! HH PI A1 & [T AR H2A & (018 Gie (e, AR R R naafafd e

DI [AH R B & (o0 TR / fRIfhT gRTUA ...ility skills to make you ready for the world of work )

379 responses

__‘

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

Q.-18 Option Response Received Response %
A 196 51.7
B 104 274
C 36 9.5
D 33 8.7
E 10 2.6

Q.19. Tohe Ulcr=rd R UgTd Yug SSHICT IUhRUl oY Uerdls! Ulelaey, Fec HITSar 1fd &1 SN
TRAgG? (What percentage of teachers use ICT tool... as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching-)

Y

379 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

Q.-19 Option Response Received Response %
A 92 24.3
B 105 27.7
C 82 21.6
D 52 13.7
E 48 12.7
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Q.20. 3T AR F FR1ef0T-ATeATH Ufohan &t G0 J0rad 9gd 3@ 6 2 (The overall quality of

teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.-)

379 responses
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
4 @ strongly disagree

Q.-20 Option Response Received Response %
A 158 41.7
B 159 42
C 41 10.8
D 17 4.5
E 04 1.1
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2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) 2023-24

1- Library required

2- for students we want to ask lots of questions related to our doubt but we felt just
uncomfortable so request to teacher make friendly relationship with their students
so it’s easy for us

3- Sb subject me teacher avilable hona chahiye permanent

4- All the teachers concentrate on teaching and inspire the children and provide them with
the knowledge to move forward continuously.

5 g& fAfererr eor @er & S @3l S1ar &) Sda ¥

6- One computer availability in every class room for students. Availability of latest
book edition of competitive exams in library
7- sports ke liye batter upkaran hone chahiye

8- Bas garmi ke time pani ke samsya ho jata hy or bahar me pani pine ka koi sudha ni hy
agar koi vaha bahar se aye to useandar ana pdta hy pani pine le liye orwhasroom ke liye

9- Practical instrument unuseless hai, use ke liye tik kre students ko practical krte time help
milegi

10- My college is the best studying for students.and best policy is college.

11- We have very good teachers in our math's department...

12- Practical work thik se ni krate h
13-Excellent teacher, best sports activities everything is a good

14- our college is very good This is study every day, all the materials for study are available
and our teachers encourage us to move ahead.

15- Need improvement

16- TIDIad 8 B SHE1Sl o fore Raflid U 9 qids o1 1 81
17- Give our college some teachers
18- Sanstha very beautyfull place

19- Feedback acha rha
20-Should be studied in projector. ¢ give as much of your time as possible to class
21-Our institute one of the best institute of hemchand Yadav University
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